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Interviews with 1,010 adult Americans conducted by
telephone by ORC International on January 31 - February 2,
2014. The margin of sampling error for results based on the
total sample is plus or minus 3 percentage points.

The sample also includes 900 interviews among registered
voters (plus or minus 3.5 percentage points)

The sample includes 702 interviews among landline
respondents and 308 interviews among cell phone
respondents.




22. Do you think abortion should be legal under any circumstances, legal under only certain
circumstances, or illegal in all circumstances?

Legal Legal
under under Illegal
any certain in all No

circumstances circumstances circumstances Opinion

Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2014 27% 51% 20% 1%
May 17-18, 2013 25% 54% 20% 1%
August 22-23, 2012 35% 47% 15% 2%
September 9-11, 2011 25% 53% 21% 1%
April 9-11, 2010 21% 56% 22% 1%
November 13-15, 2009  26% 50% 23% 1%
June 26-29, 2008 25% 51% 22% 1%
Oct. 12-14, 2007 23% 54% 22% 1%
Aug. 30-Sept. 2, 2006 24% 50% 24% 2%
22. Do you think abortion should be legal under any circumstances, legal under only certain

circumstances, or illegal in all circumstances?
23. (IF ONLY CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES:) Do you think abortion should be legal in most
circumstances or only a few circumstances?

QUESTION 22 AND 23 COMBINED

Legal Legal Legal
under in ina Illegal
any most few in all No

circumstances circumstances circumstances circumstances Opinion

Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2014 27% 13% 38% 20% 2%
May 17-18, 2013 25% 11% 42% 20% 2%
August 22-23, 2012 35% 9% 37% 15% 3%
September 9-11, 2011 25% 12% 41% 21% 1%
April 9-11, 2009 21% 13% 42% 22% 2%
November 13-15, 2009 26% 10% 40% 23% 1%
June 26-29, 2008 25% 12% 39% 22% 2%
Oct. 12-14, 2007 23% 13% 40% 22% 2%
Aug. 30-Sept. 2, 2006 24% 10% 40% 24% 2%
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(CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Legal Legal only
under any under certain Illegal in all No
circumstances circumstances circumstances opinion
2005 Nov 11-13 26 56 16 2
2005 Jun 24-26 24 55 20 1
2005 May 2-5 23 53 22 2
2005 Mar 21-23 23 55 20 2
2004 May 2-4 24 56 19 1
2003 Oct 24-26 26 55 17 2
2003 May 5-7 23 57 19 1
2003 Jan 10-12 24 57 18 1
2002 May 6-9 25 51 22 2
2002 Mar 22-24 27 53 19 1
2002 Feb 8-10 26 54 18 2
2001 Aug 10-12 26 56 17 1
2001 May 10-14 26 58 15 1
2001 Mar 26-28 26 51 18 5
2000 Mar 30-Apr 2 28 51 19 2
2000 Jan 13-16 26 56 15 3
1999 Apr 30-May 2 27 55 16 2
1998 Jan 16-18 23 59 17 1
1997 Nov 6-9 26 55 17 2
1997 Aug 12-13 22 61 15 2
1996 Sep 20-22* 24 52 17 7
1996 Jul 25-28 25 58 15 2
1995 Sep 22-24 31 54 12 3
1995 Feb 24-26 33 50 15 2
1994 Sep 6-7 33 52 13 2
1994 Mar 28-30 31 51 15 3
1993 Mar 12-14 32 51 13 4
1992 Jan 16-19 31 53 14 2
1991 Sep 5-8 33 49 14 4
1991 May 30-Jun 2 32 50 17 1
1990 Apr 5-20 31 53 12 4
1989 Jul 6-9 29 51 17 3
1989 Jul 6-7 29 51 17 3
1988 Sep 25-Oct 1 24 57 17 2
1985 Jan 3-4 T 21 55 21 3
1983 Jun 24-27 23 58 16 3
1981 May 8-11 23 52 21 4
1980 Jul 11-14 25 53 18 4
1979 Feb 23-26 22 54 19 5
1977 Dec 9-12 22 55 19 4
1975 Apr 4-7 21 54 22 3
* Based on reg. voters
Legal Legal Legal only Illegal
under any under most in a few in all No
circumstances circumstances circumstances circumstances opinion
2005 Nov 11-13 26 16 39 16 3
2005 Jun 24-26 24 15 40 20 1
2005 May 2-5 23 12 40 22 3
2005 Mar 21-23 23 14 39 20 4
2004 May 2-4 24 13 42 19 2
2003 Oct 24-26 26 14 40 17 3
2003 May 5-7 23 15 42 19 1
2003 Jan 10-12 24 14 42 18 2
2002 May 6-9 25 12 39 22 2
2002 Mar 22-24 27 12 40 19 2
2001 Aug 10-12 26 12 43 17 2
2001 May 10-14 26 15 41 15 3
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2001 Mar 26-28 26 13 38 18 5
2000 Mar 30-Apr 2 28 11 38 19 4
2000 Jan 13-16 26 17 39 15 3
1999 Apr 30-May 2 27 12 42 16 3
1998 Jan 16-18 23 16 42 17 2
1997 Nov 6-9 26 15 40 17 2
1997 Aug 12-13 22 12 48 15 3
1996 Jul 25-28 25 13 43 15 4
1995 Sep 22-24 31 14 39 12 4
1995 Feb 24-26 32 9 41 15 3
1994 Sep 6-7 33 13 38 13 3
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Generally speaking, are you in favor of using public funds for abortions when the woman

24.
cannot afford it, or are you opposed to that?
Jan. 31-Feb. 2  Apr. 9-10 Nov. 13-15
2014 2011 2009
Favor 39% 35% 37%
Oppose 56% 61% 61%
Indifferent (vol.) 3% 3% 2%
No opinion 2% 1% 1%
LOS ANGELES TIMES POLL
Favor Oppose Indifferent (vol.) No opinion
2000 June 8-13 37 54 2 7
25.  Now thinking specifically about women who receive government subsidies to purchase health
insurance, do you think those women should or should not be allowed to get a health insurance
plan that covers abortion services?
Jan. 31-Feb. 2
2014
Should 49%
Should not 49%
No opinion 3%
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METHODOLOGY

A total of 1010 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell phones.
All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to reflect
national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage. Among the entire sample,
29% described themselves as Democrats, 23% described themselves as Republicans, and 48% described themselves as
Independents or members of another party

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted cases to produce a sampling
error of +/- 8.5 percentage points or less. Some subgroups represent too small a share of the national population to produce
crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were conducted among these subgroups, but results for groups with
a sampling error larger than +/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed and instead are denoted with "N/A".
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CNN ORC International Poll
Question 22

Do you think abortion should be |egal

circunstances, or illegal in all
Base = Total Sanple
Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Legal , certain circunstances 51%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0
Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Legal, certain circunstances 51%
Illegal in all circunmstances 20%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Legal, certain circunstances 51%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Legal, certain circunstances 51%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Legal, certain circunstances 51%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0
Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Legal, certain circunstances 51%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0

* percentage less than 1%
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under any circunstances,
ci rcumst ances?

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-4.5 +/

2%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

+/-5.0

-- January 31 to February 2, 2014

| egal

Reg.

Wi te Non- Wiite Voters
29% 22% 28%
52% 51% 51%
18% 26% 20%

2% 1% 1%

-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-3.5

50- Under
64 65+ 50
31% 20% 28%
53% 54% 50%
16% 23% 21%
1% 3% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
21% 32%
54% 50%
24% 17%
1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-4.0
Repub- Li b- Mbd-
I'ican eral erate
13% 45% 28%
55% 35% 59%
31% 18% 12%
1% 2% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
21% 29% 34%
51% 55% 46%
25% 14% 18%
2% 2% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty
Qppose
46%
46%
7%
2%
+/-5.0
-8-

under only certain

2%
+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

1%
+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5 +/

-6.5

January 14-15, 2013



CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 31 to February 2, 2014

Question 22/23

Q2. Do you think abortion should be |egal

circunstances, or illegal in all

3. Do you think abortion should be |egal

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Mbst ci rcunst ances 13%
Only a few circunstances 38%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0

Tot al
Legal under any circumnstances 27%
Most ci rcunst ances 13%
Only a few circunstances 38%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpling Error +-3.0

Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Most ci rcunst ances 13%
Only a few circunstances 38%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpling Error +-3.0

Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Most ci rcunst ances 13%
Only a few circunstances 38%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0

Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Most ci rcunst ances 13%
Only a few circunstances 38%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0

Tot al
Legal under any circunstances 27%
Most ci rcunst ances 13%
Only a few circunstances 38%
Illegal in all circunstances 20%
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2%
+/-4.5

1%
+-4.5 +/

2%
+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

Tea Pty

under any circunstances, |egal under only
ci rcumst ances?
in nmost circunstances or only a few circunstances?

Reg.

Wi te Non- White Voters
29% 22% 28%
14% 12% 13%
38% 39% 37%
18% 26% 20%

2% 1% 2%

-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-3.5

50- Under
64 65+ 50
31% 20% 28%
15% 12% 12%
38% 41% 38%
16% 23% 21%
1% 4% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
21% 32%
9% 16%
44% 34%
24% 17%
1% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-4.0
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
13% 45% 28%
10% 20% 13%
46% 15% 46%
31% 18% 12%
1% 2% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
21% 29% 34%
14% 15% 14%
38% 40% 32%
25% 14% 18%
2% 2% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty
Qppose
46%
23%
22%
7%
9-

certain

Conser -
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

January 14-15, 2013



No opi ni on 2% * 2% 2%
Sanpl ing Error +-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ ORC I nt ernati onal

Question 24

General | y speaki ng,
afford it, or are you opposed to that?

Base = Total Sanple

Favor

Qppose

I ndi fferent

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

I ndi f ferent

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

I ndi fferent

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

I ndi fferent

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

I ndi f ferent

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

I ndi fferent

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-4.5 +/

2%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

3%
+/-5.0

-- January 31 to February 2, 2014

Wi te Non- Wiite Voters

3%
-3.5 +/

2%
+/-5.5

1%
+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Qppose

+/-5.0

-11-

Reg.
39% 37%
57% 58%
3% 3%
1% 2%
-6.5 +/-3.5
Under
65+ 50
36% 39%
59% 56%
4% 2%
2% 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
44%
52%
2%
2%
+/-4.0
Li b- Mbd-
eral erate
58% 43%
36% 54%
3% 2%
4% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-5.0
West Ur ban
36% 43%
60% 51%
3% 4%
2% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-6.0

are you in favor of using public funds for abortions when the woman cannot

Conser -
vative

2%
+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5 +/

-6.5

January 14-15, 2013



CNN ORC International Poll
Question 25

-- January 31 to February 2, 2014

Now t hi nki ng specifically about wormen who receive governnent subsidies to purchase heal th insurance,
do you think those wonen should or should not be allowed to get a health insurance plan that covers

abortion services?

Base = Total Sanple

Shoul d

Shoul d not

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Shoul d

Shoul d not

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Shoul d

Shoul d not

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Shoul d

Shoul d not

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Shoul d

Shoul d not

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Shoul d

Shoul d not

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage | ess than 1%
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48%

49%

3%
+/-4.5

49%

48%

2%
+/-4.5 +/

2%
+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

Wi te Non- White Voters

3%
-3.5 +/

+/-5.5

No
Col | ege

2%
+/-5.5

Repub-
l'i can

+/-6.5

-12-

Reg
51% 48%
47% 49%
2% 3%
-6.5 +/-3.5
Under
65+ 50
40% 50%
55% 48%
4% 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
56%
41%
3%
+/-4.0
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
69% 55%
29% 42%
2% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-5.0
West Ur ban
53% 51%
43% 46%
4% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-6.0

a der

+-4.0

Conse
vativ

r-
e

3%

+/-5.0

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

January 14-15, 2013



